

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5849 OF 2005

D. JAIPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CH. KRISHNA REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.  
Mr. A.T. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwanatha Shetty,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Kiran J,Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Seshagiri Rao,Adv.  
Mr. D. Julius R.,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5849

OF 2005

D. JAIPAL

Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

CH. KRISHNA REDDY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This appeal is preferred against the

concurrent finding of facts of the two Courts below.

We are not inclined to interfere. The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J  
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;  
February 16, 2012.